Youth Grants 2012 - 2013
Funding Decisions

Aim One: | Aim Two: | Aim Three:
Funding Fun.dllng Funding P_artlmpate I?artlmpate Partl_CIpate Reason for refusal or
Name of . decision in Youth | in Sport & in .
. Project Name amount amount L h reduction 27/04/12
Organisation requested 27104/12 apbroved Activities Leisure Art, (MS/KW)
9 (MS/KW) PP Creative
& Cultural
38th Longlevens Cookin
Gloucester Scout King £600.00({Approved £600.00 X
Equipment
Troop
British Red Cross gic(’jmm“”'ty First | 5 160.00|Approved £2160.00] X
Friendship Café [Swimming £2,500.00{Approved £2,500.00 X
f;%“ces'ter City | adies Football | £1,879.48|Approved £1,879.48 X
Gloucester City
Swimming Club Relay Gala £500.00|Approved £500.00 X
SLOn“C‘;eSterSh're Integrated Dance | £2,310.00|Approved £2,310.00 X
Gloucestershire |Senior Carers £2.438.00|Approved £2 438.00 X
Young Carers Group
Hucclecote
Guiding Parent Fun Day/Fun Run £500.00|Approved £500.00 X
Support
Quedgeley
Wanderers EC Goal Posts £918.00(Approved £918.00 X
gfl‘;gb'ers Youth |phce Club £2.500.00|Approved £250000 X
Spring Centre After School Club £2,350.00|Approved £2,350.00 X
T.S. Gloucester
Sea Cadets Voyage £2,500.00(Approved £2,500.00 X
The Volunteering &
Venture:White g £2,490.00(Approved £2,490.00 X
. Youth Club
City
Together in Handball £1,930.00|Approved £1,930.00 X
Matson
Tongues of Fire o~
Youth Theatre Daddy's Girl £2,000.00|{Approved £2,000.00 X
6th Gloucester The organisation could
: : Summer Camp £2.190.00|Reduced £1,500.00 X fundraise the additional
Guide unit :
funding.
No evidence of YP wanting
. this programme of
Angling For Youth | o £2,500.00|Reduced £1,000.00 X activities. The organisation
Development .
could fundraise the
additional funding




Aim One: | Aim Two: | Aim Three:
Funding Fun_dl_ng Funding P.artlmpate I?artlmpate Partl_clpate Reason for refusal or
Name of . decision in Youth | in Sport & in .
... Project Name amount amount o h reduction 27/04/12
Organisation requested 27/04/12 aporoved Activities Leisure Art, (MS/KW)
9 (MS/KW) PP Creative
& Cultural
Funding reduced to take
Art Shape Ltd  |Animate Me £2217.50|Reduced £1,767.50 | CEEE EIEIE M9 MEEe
identified for Project
Manager
Barnwood . . .
Residents Street Wise £2,500.00|Reduced £2.000.00] X Funding given for
. . Project equipment only.
Association
i T Funding given to cover the
9 9 Dance Club £2,400.00(Reduced £1,300.00 X room hire and one dance
Resources
tutor.
Brunswick Baptist As part of development,
P Internet Café £2,413.98|Reduced £1,250.00 X funding given for two PC's
Church .
not five as requested.
Funding awarded for
'‘Community & Local
G15 Summit Events | £2,500.00|Reduced £125000] X DEMmesEE) £l TCliEmy
Work' events only - others
were seen as other
statutory body priorities.
Meaadam Dance Funding awarded for
Glo-Active CIu% £2,000.00({Reduced £1,200.00 X staffing and venue hire
only.
Funding reduced as
insurance cannot be
Glo-Active Saturday Starz £2.500.00|Reduced £2,000.00 X claimed, also refreshments
not considered as vital to
the project to fund.
Glos-Stars Badminton Club | £2,100.00|Reduced £500.00 X Pl EETeEe! o]
equipment only
Gloucester
Blazers Wheelchair A separate sponsor could
Wheelchair Basketball 2 000 [Reelreze 200000 X be approached for uniform.
Basketball Club
quucestershlre Cookery, Iphonography Project &
inese Jewellery & £2,290.00{Reduced £1,150.00 X development cost for other
Resource Centre iPhonograph rojects onl
(GCRC) grapny proj y.
G'Shire African & Eelduce‘i' o et tg's °°Lt”°'
Carribean Youth Club £3,885.00|Reduced £1,500.00 X elp assist fowards costs
. across the whole
Association s
programme of activities.
Elons e Bike Project £2.500.00|Reduced £1,750.00 X FnEIng) ENEEEE 167 enE

Project

member of staff only.




Aim One: | Aim Two: | Aim Three:
Funding Fun_dl_ng Funding P.artlmpate I?artlmpate Partl_clpate Reason for refusal or
Name of . decision in Youth | in Sport & in .
... Project Name amount amount o h reduction 27/04/12
Organisation requested 27/04/12 aporoved Activities Leisure Art, (MS/KW)
9 (MS/KW) PP Creative
& Cultural
ETEEES 1% Funding not awarded for t-
Peace/Youth Talent Showcase £1,800.00|Reduced £1,500.00 X shirts 9
Peace Project i
T.S. Bulldog - :
Navy Training  |Cadets £2.500.00|Reduced £150000 X PN RIS SIS
costs of funding activities.
Corps
Aspire Springers |Competitive REINEEH [pTejpE: 26 ol
: : £2,500.00(Refused £0.00 X seen as priority as club has
Trampoline Club |Trampoline :
trampolines.
Refused as elements of the
Friendship Café |Dads ' lads Club| £2,392.00|Refused £0.00| X PIEEE! €20 o CENTETED
through other work of the
organisation.
Friendship Cafe |ReSidential £2 500.00|Refused r0.00| X REilEEE £ [ [EE2FL 6
Outings Community Grant.
Refused as seen as a
G3 Tenants Info £2,402.00|Refused £0.00 X G'Shire County Council
priority.
West African Refused as seen as a
GlosREC . £2,500.00|Refused £0.00 X G'Shire County Council -
Studies : .
Education priority
Gloucester Refused as in receipt of
Athletics Track Equipment £2,500.00|Refused £0.00 X funding through other City
Management Ltd Council resources.
Gloucester Refused as seen as a
Debate £750.00(Refused £0.00 X G'Shire County Council -
Cathedral . .
Education priority
Gloucester City 1,1+ Monitors £1,500.00|Refused £0.00 X RENEEE £ S22 E5 &
Swimming Club Health priority
Gloucester FM  |adio £1,329.98|Refused £0.00 X NENEER) €6 ) [EECR O
Accrediation Community Grant.
Refused as seen as a
Infobuzz Ltd Poetry £1,950.00|Refused £0.00 X G'Shire County Council -
Education priority.
The Support for Refused as seen as a
Venture:White disengaged £2,425.20|Refused £0.00 X G'Shire County Council -
City youths Education priority.
Young Mobile IAG - Refused as viewed as a
Gloucestershire [Tredworth £2,442.00|Refused £0.00 X Health/Social Care priority.
Young Mobile IAG - Refused as viewed as a
Gloucestershire |Tuffley A 2l0) RO A0 X Health/Social Care priority.
Action for Participation - Ineligible as comission by
Children Siets £2,500.00(Ineligible £0.00 NHS.




Aim One: | Aim Two: | Aim Three:
Funding Fun.dllng Funding P_artlmpate I?artlmpate Partl_CIpate Reason for refusal or
Name of . decision in Youth | in Sport & in .
- Project Name amount amount L h reduction 27/04/12
Organisation requested 27104/12 apbroved Activities Leisure Art, (MS/KW)
9 (MS/KW) PP Creative
& Cultural

Sofab Sports Ineligible as requesting
Community Trainee Manager £2,500.00(Ineligible £0.00 X funding for a Specific Staff
Interest Company Post.

Total applied: £98,955.14 Total awarded: £50,742.98




